



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T88
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 175 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986015201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR-9/I-95 NB NOISE WALL EXTENSION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,568,561.90	100.00%
2	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,921,879.25	122.52%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/24/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
END DATE: 03/27/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T88
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 175 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986015201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR-9/I-95 NB NOISE WALL EXTENSION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but not limited to, sound wall construction (extending existing sound walls), monitor existing structures (vibration, inspection and settlement), fencing, utility adjustments, embankment, and sod along State Road 9 (I-95) from approximately 0.56 miles north of Lake Ida Road for 0.591 miles in the Cities of Delray Beach and Boynton Beach, Palm Beach County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION		(2) LAMBERT BROS., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43986015201		(1.000) LS	136,000.00000	136,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43986015201		(175.000) DA (LS)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,575.000 ED	0.28000	441.00	0.35000	551.25		
0020 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		175.000 ED	2.00000	350.00	3.00000	525.00		
0025 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		2,725.000 LF	27.00000	73,575.00	38.00000	103,550.00		
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		850.000 ED	0.20000	170.00	0.30000	255.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4T88

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION		(2) LAMBERT BROS., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		25.000 ED	10.00000	250.00	14.50000	362.50		
0040 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	925.00000	1,850.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00		
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		189.000 ED	11.50000	2,173.50	17.00000	3,213.00		
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,200.000 LF	3.00000	3,600.00	3.00000	3,600.00		
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	210.00000	210.00		
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		8.940 AC	100.00000	894.00	275.00000	2,458.50		
0065 0107 2 MOWING		7.080 AC	100.00000	708.00	650.00000	4,602.00		
0070 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43986015201		(1.000) LS	6,825.00000	6,825.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4T88

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION		(2) LAMBERT BROS., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 43986015201		(1.000) LS	7,475.00000	7,475.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
0080 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43986015201		(0.550) AC (LS)	192,431.00000	192,431.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0085 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.010 AC	100,000.00000	1,000.00	70,000.00000	700.00		
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		290.000 CY	16.50000	4,785.00	33.00000	9,570.00		
0095 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		6.000 CY	330.00000	1,980.00	100.00000	600.00		
0100 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		422.000 CY	22.50000	9,495.00	62.00000	26,164.00		
0105 0534 72101 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER-INC FOUNDATION, PERMANENT		24,640.000 SF	37.76000	930,406.40	50.00000	1,232,000.00		
0110 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		14.000 LF	250.00000	3,500.00	107.00000	1,498.00		
0115 0563 3 ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING, SACRIFICIAL		49,280.000 SF	0.45000	22,176.00	1.00000	49,280.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4T88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) STATE CONTRACTING & ENGINEERING CORPORATION		(2) LAMBERT BROS., INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,916.000 SY	3.25000	22,477.00	10.00000	69,160.00		
0125 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0130 0639 2 4 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, RELOCATE		8.000 LF	800.00000	6,400.00	285.00000	2,280.00		
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43986015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,568,561.90		\$1,921,879.25		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,568,561.90		\$1,921,879.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200306 March 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4T88

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.